mailto:-eprochelp@aai.aero
mailto:E-Mail-etendersupport@aai.aero
mailto:E-Mail-etendersupport@aai.aero
mailto:E-Mail-etendersupport@aai.aero
mailto:snita@aai.aero
mailto:gmitchq@aai.aero

Tender processing fee of Rs.1180.00 (Including GST) Non-refundable and EMD of Rs. 
1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) will required  to  be  paid  by way 

of online payment gate way through State  Bank of India (SBI) Gate  way provided at the CPP 
portal itself. 

1. Following 2 envelopes shall be submitted through online at CPP-portal  by  the  tenderer

[...]

Tender Processing Fee (Non-refundable, in the 
form of online payment through payment Gateway 
on CPP Portal) 

Rs.1180/- (i/c GST) Non- 

refundable 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (In the form of 
online payment through payment Gateway on CPP 
Portal) 

Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) 

Envelope-I: (Tender processing fee, EMD, Technical Bid and Prequalification):- Bid 

containing following: 

A. Tender Processing Fee, EMD 
i) Tender fee of Rs.1180/- (i/c GST) shall be accepted only online payment through payment 

gateway integrated for the purpose with CPP portal.